City of Plymouth

616 Broad Street PO Box 278 Plymouth IA 50464-0278 Phone 641-696-3363 Fax 641-696-3419 E-mail plymouth@myomnitel.com www.plymouthiowa.us

MAYOR – Amy Berding *CLERK/TREAS.* – Brenda Dunbar

CITY ATTORNEY

Matthew Brick, PC

March 7, 2024 7:00 P.M. *Plymouth City Council Meeting*

CALL TO ORDER *ROLL CALL* APPROVAL OF AGENDA OPEN PUBLIC FORUM

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

Fire Department Public Works Clerk

OLD BUSINESS Golf Cart – Street Dept.

NEW BUSINESS Engel Agency – Property Ins. Traffic Control

Resolution 2024-03 Disaster Mitigation Reviews/Wages Park Clean Up Resolution 2024-02 – set Code adoption Public Hearing

APPROVAL OF 2/1/2024 MINUTES APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT APPROVAL OF February BILLS REPORT/COMMENTS FROM MAYOR PROPOSITIONS AND REMARKS FROM COUNCIL ADJOURN

COUNCILMEMBERS

Lissa Merfeld Wade Eastman Allan Rye Neal Brennan Jay Stump